
A

Zajęte 

Miejsce
Imię i Nazwisko Koło PZW

Stano

wisko

Waga

ryb

Punkty

karne
Punkty

1 Przygoda Marcin Robinson Team 22 1 040 - 1

2 Kąkol Krzysztof Karaś 29 940 - 2

3 Łyczko Damian Syrena 26 900 - 3

4 Dziergas Robert Żywiec Miasto 31 620 - 4

5 Wieczorek Grzegorz Kęty 32 500 - 5,5

5 Klimek Marek Orlov Team 27 500 - 5,5

7 Paletko Dariusz Wadowice 28 480 - 7

8 Pietrzykowski Zbigniew Pogórze Beskid 20 400 - 8

9 Spandel Artur Górek Team 30 320 - 9

10 Wieczorek Adam Pogwizdów 24 280 - 10

11 Droździk Wojciech Bielsko-Biała Północ 21 260 - 11

12 Hankus Ryszard Czernichów 25 240 - 12

13 Sadowski Mirosław Południe 23 140 - 13

Sędzia sekretarz

Nowotarski Włodzimierz

18.09.2022, 15:17

Leszek Śliwa 

Sędzia główny

Puchar Koła Oświęcim Miasto

Grand Prix Okręgu

Rajsko, 18 wrzesień 2022 r.

Seniorzy
Sektor
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Miejsce
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Stano

wisko

Waga

ryb

Punkty

karne
Punkty

1 Biszof Tomasz Robinson Team 41 9 460 - 1

2 Fenski Jacek Południe 42 6 040 - 2

3 Pawlus Kazimierz Łodygowice 43 5 660 - 3

4 Porębski Przemysław Górek Team 53 5 300 - 4

5 Dzięgło Janusz Pogórze Beskid 46 5 200 - 5

6 Bromnik Stanisław Pogwizdów 51 4 180 - 6

7 Kąkol Bogusław Karaś 44 3 100 - 7

8 Dziedzic Wojciech Syrena 50 2 380 - 8

9 Radko Piotr Czernichów 47 1 700 - 9

10 Bożek Zdzisław Żywiec Miasto 49 1 480 - 10

11 Pilarz Leszek Wadowice 45 1 260 - 11

12 Banda Krzysztof Orlov Team 52 660 - 12

13 Rezik Bogusław Kęty 48 640 - 13

Sędzia sekretarz

Nowotarski Włodzimierz
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karne
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1 Paletko Marcin Wadowice 56 2 660 - 1

2 Jasiewicz Wojciech Czernichów 64 1 460 - 2

3 Adamczyk Mateusz Karaś 68 1 380 - 3

4 Pietrzyk Krzysztof Pogórze Beskid 63 1 020 - 4

5 Kubica Bartłomiej Żywiec Miasto 67 860 - 5

6 Niewdana Antoni Górek Team 61 700 - 6,5

6 Woźniewicz Paweł Robinson Team 66 700 - 6,5

8 Sadowski Leszek Południe 62 640 - 8

9 Handzlik Dominik Kęty 65 420 - 9

10 Szafran Rafał Syrena 58 360 - 10

11 Bromnik Szymon Pogwizdów 57 320 - 11,5

11 Bożek Władysław Żywiec Miasto 60 320 - 11,5

13 Koza Paweł Orlov Team 59 40 - 13

Sędzia sekretarz

Nowotarski Włodzimierz
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Zajęte 

Miejsce
Imię i Nazwisko Koło PZW

Stano

wisko

Waga

ryb

Punkty

karne
Punkty

1 Dr Biszof Tomasz Robinson Team B-41 9 460 0 1

2 Dr Paletko Marcin Wadowice C-56 2 660 0 1

3 Dr Przygoda Marcin Robinson Team A-22 1 040 0 1

4 Dr Fenski Jacek Południe B-42 6 040 0 2

5 Dr Jasiewicz Wojciech Czernichów C-64 1 460 0 2

6 Dr Kąkol Krzysztof Karaś A-29 940 0 2

7 Ind Pawlus Kazimierz Łodygowice B-43 5 660 0 3

8 Dr Adamczyk Mateusz Karaś C-68 1 380 0 3

9 Dr Łyczko Damian Syrena A-26 900 0 3

10 Dr Porębski Przemysław Górek Team B-53 5 300 0 4

11 Dr Pietrzyk Krzysztof Pogórze Beskid C-63 1 020 0 4

12 Dr Dziergas Robert Żywiec Miasto A-31 620 0 4

13 Dr Dzięgło Janusz Pogórze Beskid B-46 5 200 0 5

14 Ind Kubica Bartłomiej Żywiec Miasto C-67 860 0 5

15 Dr Wieczorek Grzegorz Kęty A-32 500 0 5,5

15 Dr Klimek Marek Orlov Team A-27 500 0 5,5

17 Dr Bromnik Stanisław Pogwizdów B-51 4 180 0 6

18 Dr Niewdana Antoni Górek Team C-61 700 0 6,5

18 Dr Woźniewicz Paweł Robinson Team C-66 700 0 6,5

20 Dr Kąkol Bogusław Karaś B-44 3 100 0 7

21 Dr Paletko Dariusz Wadowice A-28 480 0 7

22 Dr Dziedzic Wojciech Syrena B-50 2 380 0 8

23 Dr Sadowski Leszek Południe C-62 640 0 8

24 Dr Pietrzykowski Zbigniew Pogórze Beskid A-20 400 0 8

25 Dr Radko Piotr Czernichów B-47 1 700 0 9

26 Dr Handzlik Dominik Kęty C-65 420 0 9

27 Dr Spandel Artur Górek Team A-30 320 0 9

Puchar Koła Oświęcim Miasto

Grand Prix Okręgu
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Puchar Koła Oświęcim Miasto

Grand Prix Okręgu

Rajsko, 18 wrzesień 2022 r.

Seniorzy
INDYWIDUALNIE

28 Dr Bożek Zdzisław Żywiec Miasto B-49 1 480 0 10

29 Dr Szafran Rafał Syrena C-58 360 0 10

30 Dr Wieczorek Adam Pogwizdów A-24 280 0 10

31 Dr Pilarz Leszek Wadowice B-45 1 260 0 11

32 Ind Droździk Wojciech Bielsko-Biała Północ A-21 260 0 11

33 Dr Bromnik Szymon Pogwizdów C-57 320 0 11,5

33 Dr Bożek Władysław Żywiec Miasto C-60 320 0 11,5

35 Dr Banda Krzysztof Orlov Team B-52 660 0 12

36 Dr Hankus Ryszard Czernichów A-25 240 0 12

37 Dr Rezik Bogusław Kęty B-48 640 0 13

38 Dr Sadowski Mirosław Południe A-23 140 0 13

39 Dr Koza Paweł Orlov Team C-59 40 0 13

Sędzia sekretarz

Nowotarski Włodzimierz

18.09.2022, 15:17

Leszek Śliwa 

Sędzia główny
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Zajęte 

Miejsce
Koło PZW

Pkt

sekt

Waga

ryb

Najwyższa

waga ryb

Stano

wisko
Imię i Nazwisko

Pkt

sekt

Waga

ryb

1 Robinson Team 8,5 11 200 9 460

A-22

B-41

C-66

Przygoda Marcin

Biszof Tomasz

Woźniewicz Paweł

1

1

6,5

1040

9460

700

2 Karaś 12 5 420 3 100

A-29

B-44

C-68

Kąkol Krzysztof

Kąkol Bogusław

Adamczyk Mateusz

2

7

3

940

3100

1380

3 Pogórze Beskid 17 6 620 5 200

A-20

B-46

C-63

Pietrzykowski Zbigniew

Dzięgło Janusz

Pietrzyk Krzysztof

8

5

4

400

5200

1020

4 Wadowice 19 4 400 2 660

A-28

B-45

C-56

Paletko Dariusz

Pilarz Leszek

Paletko Marcin

7

11

1

480

1260

2660

5 Górek Team 19,5 6 320 5 300

A-30

B-53

C-61

Spandel Artur

Porębski Przemysław

Niewdana Antoni

9

4

6,5

320

5300

700

6 Syrena 21 3 640 2 380

A-26

B-50

C-58

Łyczko Damian

Dziedzic Wojciech

Szafran Rafał

3

8

10

900

2380

360

7 Południe 23 6 820 6 040

A-23

B-42

C-62

Sadowski Mirosław

Fenski Jacek

Sadowski Leszek

13

2

8

140

6040

640

8 Czernichów 23 3 400 1 700

A-25

B-47

C-64

Hankus Ryszard

Radko Piotr

Jasiewicz Wojciech

12

9

2

240

1700

1460

9 Żywiec Miasto 25,5 2 420 1 480

A-31

B-49

C-60

Dziergas Robert

Bożek Zdzisław

Bożek Władysław

4

10

11,5

620

1480

320

10 Pogwizdów 27,5 4 780 4 180

A-24

B-51

C-57

Wieczorek Adam

Bromnik Stanisław

Bromnik Szymon

10

6

11,5

280

4180

320

11 Kęty 27,5 1 560 640

A-32

B-48

C-65

Wieczorek Grzegorz

Rezik Bogusław

Handzlik Dominik

5,5

13

9

500

640

420

12 Orlov Team 30,5 1 200 660

A-27

B-52

C-59

Klimek Marek

Banda Krzysztof

Koza Paweł

5,5

12

13

500

660

40
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